

City of West Allis
 2010 Project No. 4
 Bid Opening - 5/27/10

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, WATER MAIN RELAY,
 STORM SEWER RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 117th St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Cleveland Ave.
 S. 85th St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to W. Hayes Ave.
 S. 86th St. from W. Lincoln Ave. to South of W. Hayes Ave.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	39	\$20.00	780.00	\$50.00	1,950.00
2 Sodding	780	\$10.50	8,190.00	\$10.00	7,800.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,500	\$1.40	2,100.00	\$2.00	3,000.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	6,280	\$0.61	3,830.80	\$0.85	5,338.00
5 Curb Removal	1,180	\$4.75	5,605.00	\$4.30	5,074.00
6 Pavement Removal	870	\$4.10	3,567.00	\$9.10	7,917.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparation of Foundation	2,840	\$5.96	16,926.40	\$5.96	16,926.40
8 Cracking and Sealing Concrete Pavement	12,390	\$0.95	11,770.50	\$0.95	11,770.50
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,520	\$3.12	10,982.40	\$4.05	14,256.00
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,770	\$3.82	6,761.40	\$4.10	7,257.00
11 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive	830	\$4.16	3,452.80	\$4.90	4,067.00
12 Conc. Curb and Gutter	1,020	\$22.76	23,215.20	\$22.00	22,440.00
13 H.E.S. Conc. Curb and Gutter	120	\$25.75	3,090.00	\$29.00	3,480.00
14 8" Concrete Base	800	\$35.43	28,344.00	\$37.00	29,600.00
15 8" H.E.S. Concrete Base	60	\$42.00	2,520.00	\$41.00	2,460.00
16 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	64	\$33.00	2,112.00	\$38.00	2,432.00
17 Pavement Milling	7,810	\$2.35	18,353.50	\$2.35	18,353.50
18 Pavement Ties	1,600	\$5.25	8,400.00	\$7.00	11,200.00
19 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	590	\$12.50	7,375.00	\$13.35	7,876.50
20 Base Preparation	25.3	\$475.00	12,017.50	\$475.00	12,017.50
21 Tack Coat	1,570	\$1.40	2,198.00	\$1.40	2,198.00
22 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	660	\$61.00	40,260.00	\$61.00	40,260.00
23 HMA Pavement, Type E-1	2,870	\$55.50	159,285.00	\$55.50	159,285.00
24 Asphaltic Surface Patching	230	\$70.00	16,100.00	\$70.00	16,100.00
25 Pavement Marking, Centerline, Epoxy, 4-Inch (Yellow)	5,580	\$0.59	3,292.20	\$0.59	3,292.20
26 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk Line, Epoxy 6-inch (White)	140	\$5.00	700.00	\$5.00	700.00
27 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch (White)	30	\$7.00	210.00	\$7.00	210.00

Bid Bond 5%
 Payne & Dolan, Inc.
 N3 W23650 Badinger Rd.
 Waukeshia, WI 53188

Bid Bond 5%
 Capitol Pavers
 18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
 New Berlin, WI 53146

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
28 Removing Pavement Markings	40	\$3.00	120.00	\$3.00	120.00
29 3-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole Replacement (1)	11	\$820.00	9,020.00	\$820.00	9,020.00
30 3-6" Dia. Rebuild Sanitary Manhole (4)	10	\$525.00	5,250.00	\$525.00	5,250.00
31 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	9	\$230.00	2,070.00	\$230.00	2,070.00
32 12" Storm Sewer Relay	147	\$136.00	19,992.00	\$136.00	19,992.00
33 3-6" Dia. Rebuild Storm Manhole (10)	23	\$400.00	9,200.00	\$400.00	9,200.00
34 3-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)	11	\$218.00	2,398.00	\$218.00	2,398.00
35 4-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	7	\$400.00	2,800.00	\$400.00	2,800.00
36 Catch Basins	5	\$1,200.00	6,000.00	\$1,200.00	6,000.00
37 Catch Basins Replacements	5	\$1,400.00	7,000.00	\$1,400.00	7,000.00
38 8" D.I.W.M. Relay	540	\$89.00	48,060.00	\$89.00	48,060.00
39 6" D.I.W.M. Relay	437	\$84.00	36,708.00	\$84.00	36,708.00
40 12" Water Main Connection	1	\$5,300.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	5,300.00
41 8" Water Main Connection	2	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00
42 6" Water Main Connection	1	\$4,600.00	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	4,600.00
43 Abandon 6" Water Main Connection	1	\$390.00	390.00	\$390.00	390.00
44 Cut-Out 6" on 12" Tee	1	\$3,600.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	3,600.00
45 6" Valve	2	\$210.00	420.00	\$210.00	420.00
46 Hydrants	2	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00
47 Hydrant Replacements	5	\$2,700.00	13,500.00	\$2,700.00	13,500.00
48 Remove Hydrant	1	\$150.00	150.00	\$150.00	150.00
49 1" Copper Water Service (1)	33	\$63.00	2,079.00	\$63.00	2,079.00
50 1-1/2" Copper Water Service (1)	33	\$67.00	2,211.00	\$67.00	2,211.00
51 3/4" Copper Water Service Reconnect	5	\$630.00	3,150.00	\$630.00	3,150.00
52 1-1/2" Copper Water Service Reconnect	1	\$710.00	710.00	\$710.00	710.00
53 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	17	\$410.00	6,970.00	\$410.00	6,970.00
54 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	12	\$420.00	5,040.00	\$420.00	5,040.00
55 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	9	\$585.00	5,265.00	\$585.00	5,265.00
56 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	18	\$220.00	3,960.00	\$220.00	3,960.00
57 Inlet Protection Barriers	33	\$50.00	1,650.00	\$100.00	3,300.00
58 Manhole Protection Barrier	21	\$100.00	2,100.00	\$100.00	2,100.00
59 Traffic Control	1	\$26,113.00	26,113.00	\$16,400.00	16,400.00
Total			650,264.70		658,023.60

Bid Bond 5%
Payne & Dolan, Inc.
N3 W23650 Badinger Rd.
Waukesha, WI 53188

Bid Bond 5%
Capitol Pavers
18005 W. Lincoln Ave.
New Berlin, WI 53146